

5151 Buffalo Road, Erie Pa 16510

' (814) 315-0911 ' WWW.DUSCKAS-TAYLORFUNERALHOME.COM ROBERT D. TAYLOR, SUPERVISOR

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Effective March 1, 2018 (Prices subject to change without notice)

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

Our service charge includes professional and duly licensed funeral counseling, availability on a 24-hour basis, consultation with the family and clergy, assistance of staff in all necessary phases of arrangements, obtaining, preparation and filing of necessary legal notices, authorizations, consents, certificates and permits, coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral (i.e. cemetery, crematory and others) and supervising of arrangements relating to the funeral service, assistance to the family following the funeral and final disposition and presence at the place of final disposition. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. \$2,795.00

EMBALMING

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement, such as direct cremation or immediate burial, that does not require you to pay for it. \$695.00

AUTOPSY RESTORATION FEE *(in addition to standard fee for embalming) \$150.00
ORGAN, BONE AND/OR TISSUE RECOVERY / DONATION RESTORATION FEE *(in addition to standard fee for embalming) \$150.00

OTHER CARE AND PREPARATION OF EMBALMED REMAINS

Dressing, positioning of remains in casket and cosmetic application.

\$275.00

ALTERNATIVE SANITARY CARE OF UNEMBALMED REMAINS

Bathing, topical disinfection, dressing, and positioning of remains

for identification/viewing by immediate family

\$225.00

FACILITIES, STAFF, & EQUIPMENT

VISITATION at the funeral home, church or other location (up to three hours for each viewing period)	\$325.00
Fee for every additional hour of viewing	\$100.00
FUNERAL CEREMONY OR MEMORIAL SERVICE at funeral home, church or other location	\$450.00
TRADITIONAL GRAVESIDE CEREMONY OR COMMITTAL OF CREMATED REMAINS	\$250.00
IDENTIFICATION VIEWING AT FUNERAL HOME	\$150.00
One hour viewing limited to immediate family for the purpose of identifying remains prior to cremation.	

Che right we will inflict to inflict date juiling for the purpose of identifying remains prior to cremation.

EXTENDED SHELTER OF REMAINS (per day)

\$65.00

This per diem fee is charged beginning the 10th day our facilities are used to shelter the remains.

TRANSPORTATION

TRANSFER OF REMAINS from the place of death to the Funeral Home (within Erie County)	\$250.00
 Additional personnel for transfer from private residence (per staff member) 	\$100.00
FUNERAL COACH (HEARSE) and driver	\$350.00
FAMILY FUNERAL SEDAN and driver (Limousine seating seven adult passengers)	\$260.00
PALLBEARER SEDAN and driver (Limousine seating seven adult passengers)	\$260.00
LEAD CAR OR CLERGY VEHICLE	\$85.00
UTILITY VEHICLE (used to transport remains to local crematory)	\$95.00

Local charges are within a radius of 50 miles from the Funeral Home. Additional mileage is based on a rate of \$2.50 per loaded mile.

MERCHANDISE

CASKETS (A complete price list will be provide	d at the Funeral Ho	ime)	\$1,115.00 to \$4,025.00
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS (A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home)		,	\$1,225.00 to \$4,400.00
URNS			\$55.00 to \$325.00
PRINTED MEMORIAL PACKAGE	\$190.00	AIRLINE SHIPPING TRAY	\$195.00
(Package includes: acknowledgement cards, re	egister	OAK FLAG CASE	\$160.00
book, prayer/memorial cards and laminated	obit.)	WALNUT FLAG CASE	\$160.00
CRUCIFIX	\$30.00	MEMORIAL VIDEO TRIBUTE	\$175.00
TEMPORARY GRAVE MARKER	\$55.00	ALTERNATIVE CARDBOARD CONTAINER	\$145.00

Each Direct Cremation Service includes our charge for: removal and shelter of the remains, transportation to the local crematory, necessary professional services rendered by our staff, recording vital statistics, securing necessary permits and cremation authorizations, filing and obtaining the official death certificate, legal copies of said document, preparation of other necessary notices, forms and claims as necessitated by the service selected, crematory fee and coroner's authorization fee.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are made of corrugated cardboard.

DIRECT CREMATION WITH CONTAINER PROVIDED BY PURCHASER (NO SERVICES) DIRECT CREMATION WITH CARDBOARD CONTAINER (NO SERVICES)

\$2,155.00 \$2,300.00

The charges below also include our coordination of service plans with parties involved in the cremation service requested.

DIRECT CREMATION WITH GRAVESIDE SERVICE AND CARDBOARD CONTAINER DIRECT CREMATION WITH MEMORIAL SERVICE AND CARDBOARD CONTAINER

\$2,550.00 \$2,750.00

Crematory and Local Coroner's Authorization charges ARE included in the above cremation service options.

REFRIGERATION (Daily rate)

\$65.00

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes local removal of remains, basic services of staff, obtaining necessary authorizations, embalming, and transportation to local airport (within a 50 mile radius of Funeral Home)

\$2,495.00

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes transfer of remains from local airport (within a 50 mile radius of Funeral Home), care and shelter of remains at Funeral Home and transportation to cemetery for burial with no related funeral rites.

RECEIVING OF NON-CREMATED REMAINS RECEIVING OF CREMATED REMAINS

\$1,895.00 \$795.00

IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$2,195.00

This is our charge for an immediate burial without any rites or services and includes removal and shelter of remains from the place of death, basic services of staff, obtainment of necessary certificates, permits and authorizations, and transportation to local cemetery. (Outer burial container and cemetery expenses not included.)

IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH CASKET PROVIDED BY PURCHASER IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH 20 GAUGE STEEL NON-PROTECTIVE CASKET

\$2,195.00

\$3,310.00

Immediate burial is also available with any casket of your choice which is listed on our Casket Price List. If you make an alternative casket selection from our Casket Price List, that price will instead be added to the Immediate Burial cost.

ANATOMICAL DONATION SERVICES

\$895.00

Transfer from place of death (in Erie County), sheltering/refrigeration of remains if necessary, and transportation to local donation facility.

Preparation of death certificates and permits and consultation with coroner and certifying doctor. Additional charges apply if remains are to be transported outside of Erie County.

CONSUMER NOTICE

Under Pennsylvania law, only a licensed funeral director may sell or offer to sell funeral goods and services set forth on this list. If someone other than a licensed funeral director presents this list to you in your home, that person may not enter into a contract for funeral goods and services or prepare worksheets, estimates or presentations for funeral services.

Our funeral home makes no representations or warranties about the protective value of certain caskets or outer burial containers, other than those made by the manufacturer. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with goods sold with this funeral service are the expressed written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties, and no warranties of merchandising fitness for a particular product, are extended by the seller.